
English Cocker Spaniel Mentors
(9/27//2019)

First Name Last Name City State Phone Email
Jessica Mybeck New River AZ jesicamy@aol.com
Sandy Laflamme Anderson CA dawnglow@sbcglobal.net 
Lynda Gall Newbury Park CA (805) 498-5347 lynann@juno.com 
Sally Rosenthall Augua Dulce CA (661) 478-7029 barristerec@att.net 
Eileen Weston* San Dimas CA (909) 394-0225 bobwhite71@verizon.net
Kerri Brangers Ontario CAN (905) 640-3291 carnaby@sympatico.ca
Virginia Lyne* Brittish Columbia CAN (250) 652-5143 vlyne@shaw.ca
Nancy Praiswater Monument CO (719) 481-9323 npraiswater@gmail.com 
Sharon Hartshorne Ft. Collins CO (970) 226-0732 sharon@hartsongecs.net
Patty Janzen Florissant CO ebonwoodart@gmail.com 
Jean Kaul Florissant CO (719) 748-8064 kvjean@aol.com
Genelle Joseph (Chair) Parker CO galliardecs@comcast.net
Karen Roth* Sharpsburg GA (770) 312-1649 kroth@aol.com 
Delores Burkholder* Rockton IL dcburkholder9@msn.com
Cindy Hassler Verona KY (859) 485-9624 chasler992@aol.com
Deborah Mason Duxbury MA (781) 837-5125 braesideec@aol.com
Karen Whitfield* Salisbury MA (978) 388-1184 ecsast@verizon.net 
Doug Belter Hastings MI (616) 304 - 2901dougbelter@gmail.com 
Kay Belter Hastings MI (269) 795-7643 kaybelter@gmail.com 
Nancy Gallant* Battle Creek MI nancyjgallant@aol.com
Shannon Lortiz Battle Creek MI sapphireecs@gmail.com
Sue Sellers Rose* Mason MI (701) 746-4168 roses@msu.edu
Kathy Moore* Albuquerque NM (505) 898-0884 kabreefarms@gmail.com
Maureen Helbig Croton on Hudson NY maureenbh@aol.com
Mari-Beth O'Neil Cary NC (919) 481-0858 mbo@akc.org
Bonnie Threlfall* Cary NC bthrelfall@aol.com
Barbara Heckerman Swanton OH (419) 875-5657 wyncrest1@aol.com
Brent VanMeter Oklahoma City OK (405) 848-5718 bvanmeter1421@aol.com
Trish VanMeter OKlahoma City OK (405) 848-5718 queezyvm@aol.com
Lorrie Kvamme* Rougue River OR (541) 660-7292 suntrading@earthlink.net
Marlin Kvamme* Rougue River OR (541) 660-7292 suntrading@earthlink.net
Maureen Mybeck Portland OR maureen.mybeck@gmail.com 
Carol Collins Gwenedd Valley PA (215) 628-4436 kohoutec1@gmail.com 
Chereen Nawrocki East Bangor PA (610) 588-2665 nawrocki5@rcn.com
Elizabeth Neff Sinking Springs PA (610) 750-5070 dragonstarehn@gmail.com 
Sue Dwelly Spartenburg SC (864) 585-3727 sdwelly@aol.com
Virginia Boylan* Garland TX (214) 703-0433 velkaecs@aol.com
Terri Burrows* Tomball TX idyllecs@sbcglobal.net
Marissa Cark* Gig Harbor WA (253) 358-3385 marissaecs@aol.com
Doug McFarlane* Gig Harbor WA mcfarldp1@aol.com
Margie Wilson Racine WI (262) 498-7896 wufwuf113@aol.com
* Breeder Judge


